

Friday, March 31, 2017

What an amazing first day we had yesterday! There is always so much energy at a FAWCO Conference, but the excitement of being in India for the first time added an extra dimension of "buzz" to the ambiance. FAWCO President Monica Jubayli opened the Conference and introduced Biennial Conference Chair and AWC Mumbai President Meenakshi Advani, who warmly welcomed us to Mumbai. I fondly remember meeting Meenakshi and Anjali Varma when they managed at the last minute to come to the 42nd Biennial Conference in Rome two years ago. Meenakshi was inspired to bring a conference to Mumbai, and over a year of hard work by the wonderful AWC Mumbai volunteers - impeccably managed by AWCM Conference Planning Chair Dottie Wagle - has borne fruit.

Newsletter Editor Randi Debourg has captured some of yesterday's highlights in the latest *Mumbai Messenger*. Please click on the link below to open the PDF.



Sallie Chaballier

1st VP Communications vp-communications@fawco.org

Today's MUMBAI MESSENGER - March 31, 2017

Thank you to FAWCO's Biennial Conference HOTEL PARTNER and DIAMOND SPONSOR



Thank you to FAWCO's Biennial Conference TRAVEL & TOUR PARTNER and DIAMOND SPONSOR



Thank you to FAWCO's Biennial Conference

BEAUTY PARTNER AND DIAMOND SPONSOR



TRADITION AND BEAUTY

Thank you to FAWCO's Biennial Conference HOME DECOR PARTNER AND PLATINUM SPONSOR





Thank you to FAWCO's Biennial Conference PLATINUM SPONSOR



Thank you to FAWCO's Biennial Conference OFFICIAL AIRLINE



Thank you to FAWCO's Biennial Conference PRINT PARTNER AND GOLD SPONSOR



Thank you to FAWCO's Biennial Conference DIGITAL PARTNER AND GOLD SPONSOR



Thank you to FAWCO's Biennial Conference EDUCATION PARTNER AND GOLD SPONSOR



Thank you to FAWCO's Biennial Conference SILVER SPONSOR



Around the Corner or a World Away Janet Darrow Global Property Specialist

Thank you to FAWCO's Biennial Conference SILVER SPONSOR



Thank you to FAWCO's Biennial Conference SILVER SPONSOR



Thank you to FAWCO's Biennial Conference BRONZE SPONSOR



international tax

www.fawco.org